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FALL Semester

Registration ends for continuing students

Friday, Aug 04

Friday, Aug 03

Friday, Aug 02

Holiday - Emancipation Day (University closed)

Monday, Aug 7

Monday, Aug 6

Monday, Aug 5

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends for the
Fall Semester for continuing students - online only (at 4pm)

Thursday, Aug 08

Last day to pay for returning students (before 4pm) Tuesday, Aug 08 Thursday, Aug 09 Thursday, Aug 08
Deregistration of unpaid students (after 4pm) Tuesday, Aug 08 Thursday, Aug 09 Thursday, Aug 08
Parents' evening - UB-North Tuesday, Aug 08

Orientation for new students - UB-North

Wednesday, Aug 09

Parents' evening - Oakes Field Campus

Thursday, August 10

Tuesday, Aug 7

Tuesday, Aug 6

Orientation for new students - Oakes Field Campus

Monday, Aug 14

Tuesday, Aug 07 - Friday, Aug 10

Tuesday, Aug 06 - Friday, Aug 09

Financial aid decision available for new applicants

Monday, Aug 14

Monday, Aug 13

Monday, Aug 12

Advisement for new students

Tuesday, Aug 15 - Wednesday Aug 16

Thursday, Aug 09 - Friday, Aug 10

Thursday, Aug 08 - Friday, Aug 09

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for the
Fall Semester for new students - online only (at 6pm)

Thursday, Aug 09

Registration - New students only - online (begins at 6pm)

Tuesday, Aug 15 - Sunday, Aug 20

Friday, Aug 10 - Sunday, Aug 19

Friday, Aug 09 - Sunday, Aug 18

First day of classes

Monday, Aug 21

Monday, Aug 20

Monday, Aug 19

Registration (and payment) - Late registration only - online

Tuesday, Aug 22 - Wednesday, Aug 23

Tuesday, Aug 21 - Wednesday, Aug 22

Tuesday, Aug 20 - Wednesday, Aug 21

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for the
Fall Semester for late returning students - online only

Tuesday, Aug 20

Registration (and payment) - Drop/Add only - online

Thursday, Aug 24 - Friday, Aug 25

Thursday, Aug 23 - Friday, Aug 24

Thursday, Aug 22 - Friday, Aug 23

Deadline for academic units to send course extension & DIS forms to
Registrar's office

Monday, Aug 28

Monday, Aug 27

Monday, Aug 26

Registration - Course extensions & DIS only (Students must go to
Registrar's office)

Monday, Aug 28 - Tuesday, Aug 29

Monday, Aug 27 - Tuesday, Aug 28

Monday, Aug 26 - Tuesday, Aug 27

Last day to pay for Fall Semester for new students and late registrants (at
4pm)

Friday, Sep 1

Friday, Aug 31

Friday, Aug 30

Final de-registration of all unpaid students (at 5pm)

Friday, Sep 1

Friday, Aug 31

Friday, Aug 30

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends for the
Fall Semester for new and late returning students - online only (at 4pm)

Tuesday, Aug 30
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Financial Aid Symposium - Oakes Field Campus

Thursday, Sep 14

Thursday, Sep 13

Thursday, Sep 12

Financial Aid Symposium - UB-North

Thursday, Sep 21

Thursday, Sep 20

Thursday, Sep 19

Deadline for new student application for Spring

Friday, Sep 29

Friday, Sep 28

Friday, Sep 27

Deadline for application for financial aid & scholarships for Spring

Friday, Sep 29

Friday, Sep 28

Friday, Sep 27

Deadline for Fall Graduation Application/Evaluation Forms

Friday, Sep 29

Friday, Sep 28

Friday, Sep 27

Mid-semester examinations

Monday, Sep 25 - Saturday, Oct 14

Monday, Sep 24 - Saturday, Oct 13

Monday, Sep 23 - Saturday, Oct 12

Fall deferred payment plan - second instalment payment due

Monday, Sep 30

Mid-semester break

Thursday, Oct 5 - Saturday, Oct 7

Thursday, Oct 4 - Saturday, Oct 6

Thursday, Oct 3 - Saturday, Oct 5

Holiday - National Heroes Day (University closed)

Monday, Oct 9

Monday, Oct 8

Monday, Oct 14

Open House / Recruitment

Thursday, Oct 26

Thursday, Oct 25

Thursday, Oct 24

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty

Friday, Oct 27

Friday, Oct 26

Friday, Oct 25

Advisement/Authorisation begins for Spring

Monday, Oct 30

Monday, Oct 29

Monday, Oct 28

Fall deferred payment plan - third instalment payment due

Thursday, Oct 31

Registration begins for Spring (online)

Monday, Nov 6

Monday, Nov 5

Monday, Nov 4

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for the
Spring Semester for continuing students - online only

Monday, Nov 04

University of The Bahamas Charter Day!

Friday, Nov 10

Saturday, Nov 10

Sunday, Nov 10

Financial aid & scholarship renewals deadline for Spring

Friday, Nov 24

Friday, Nov 23

Friday, Nov 22

Advisement/Authorisation ends for Spring

Friday, Nov 24

Friday, Nov 23

Friday, Nov 22

Classes end

Sunday, Nov 26

Sunday, Nov 25

Sunday, Nov 24

Final examinations

Wednesday, Nov 29 - Friday, Dec 8

Wednesday, Nov 28 - Friday, Dec 7

Wednesday, Nov 27 - Friday, Dec 6

Deadline for final grades due at Registrar's office

Thursday, Dec 14

Thursday, Dec 13

Thursday, Dec 12

Transcripts available online

Friday, Dec 15

Friday, Dec 14

Friday, Dec 13

Last day for Spring Semester cash payment at the cashier's window (at
4pm)

Friday, Dec 13

Online payment for Spring Semester continues

Friday, Dec 13 - Friday, Jan 03

Christmas Break

Monday, Dec 18 - Tuesday, Jan 1

Monday, Dec 17 - Tuesday, Jan 1

Monday, Dec 16 - Wednesday, Jan 1

Normal registration period ends for Spring

Sunday, Dec 31

Monday, Dec 31

Tuesday, Dec 31

Last day for Spring Semester cash payment at the cashier's window (at
4pm)

Friday, Dec 13
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SPRING Semester

HOLIDAY - New Year's Day (University closed)

Monday, Jan 01

Tuesday, Jan 01

Wednesday, Jan 01

Last day to pay for returning students - online only (before 4pm)

Wednesday, Jan 03

Wednesday, Jan 02

Friday, Jan 03

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends for the
Spring Semester for continuing students - online only (at 4pm)

Friday, Jan 03

De-registration of unpaid students (after 4pm)

Wednesday, Jan 03

Wednesday, Jan 02

Friday, Jan 03

Orientation for new students

Wednesday, Jan 03

Wednesday, Jan 02

Friday, Jan 03

Financial aid decision available for new applicants

Thursday, Jan 04

Thursday, Jan 03

Friday, Jan 03

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for the
Spring Semester for new students - online only

Monday, Jan 06

Advisement for new students

Thursday, Jan 04 - Friday, Jan 05

Thursday, Jan 03 - Friday, Jan 04

Monday, Jan 06 - Tuesday, Jan 07

Registration - New students only - online

Thursday, Jan 04 - Friday, Jan 05

Thursday, Jan 03 - Friday, Jan 04

Monday, Jan 06 - Tuesday, Jan 07

Classes begin

Monday, Jan 08

Monday, Jan 07

Wednesday, Jan 08

Registration - Late registration only - online

Tuesday, Jan 09 - Thursday, Jan 11

Tuesday, Jan 08 - Wednesday, Jan 09

Thursday, Jan 09 - Saturday, Jan 11

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for the
Spring Semester for late returning students - online only

Thursday, Jan 09

HOLIDAY - Majority Rule (University closed)

Wednesday, Jan 10

Thursday, Jan 10

Friday, Jan 10

Registration - Drop/Add only - online

Friday, Jan 12 - Mon, Jan 15

Friday, Jan 11 - Mon, Jan 14

Sunday, Jan 12 - Tuesday, Jan 14

Registration - Course extensions & DIS only (Students must go to
Registrar's office)

Tuesday, Jan 16 - Wednesday, Jan 17

Tuesday, Jan 15 - Wednesday, Jan 16

Wednesday, Jan 15 - Thursday, Jan 16

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan ends for the
Spring Semester for new and late returning students - online only (at
4pm)

Friday, Jan 31

Last day for payment for late registrants and new students (at 4pm) -
online

Wednesday, Jan 31

Thursday, Jan 31

Friday, Jan 31

De-registration of all unpaid students (at 5pm)

Wednesday, Jan 31

Thursday, Jan 31

Friday, Jan 31

Deadline for Spring Graduation Application / Evaluation Forms

Wednesday, Jan 31

Thursday, Jan 31

Friday, Jan 31

Deadline for Admission Application for Fall

Friday, Feb 02

Friday, Feb 01

Friday, Feb 07

Deadline for Financial Aid Application & Scholarship for Fall

Friday, Feb 02

Friday, Feb 01

Friday, Feb 07

Mid-semester examinations

Monday, Feb 12 - Saturday, Mar 03

Monday, Feb 11 - Saturday, Mar 02

Monday, Feb 18 - Saturday, Mar 07
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Mid-semester break

Thursday, Feb 22 - Tuesday, Feb 27

Thursday, Feb 21 - Tuesday, Feb 26

Thursday, Feb 27 - Tuesday, Mar 03

Spring deferred payment plan - second instalment payment due

Friday, February 28

Open House

Thursday, Mar 15

Thursday, Mar 14

Thursday, Mar 19

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty

Friday, Mar 16

Friday, Mar 15

Friday, Mar 20

Advisement /Authorisation begins for Summer

Monday, Mar 19

Monday, Mar 18

Monday, Mar 23

University Placement Examination

Friday, April 05, Saturday, April 06, Friday,
April 12, Saturday, April 13

Thursday, Feb 27, Friday, Feb 28, Saturday,
Feb 29, Monday, Mar 02

Spring deferred payment plan - third instalment payment due

Monday, March 30

HOLIDAY - Good Friday (University Closed)

Friday, Mar 30

Friday, Apr 19

Friday, Apr 10

HOLIDAY - Easter Monday (University Closed)

Monday, Apr 2

Monday, Apr 22

Monday, Apr 13

Registration begins for Summer Sessions | & I

Monday, Mar 26

Monday, Mar 25

Monday, Mar 30

Advisement / Authorisation begins for Fall

Monday, Mar 19

Monday, Mar 18

Monday, Mar 23

Advisement /Authorisation ends for Summer

Friday, Apr 20

Friday, Apr 19

Tuesday, Apr 21

Classes end

Tuesday, Apr 24

Tuesday, Apr 23

Tuesday, Apr 21

Final examinations

Monday, Apr 16 - Friday, Apr 27

Monday, Apr 15 - Wednesday, May 01

Tuesday, Apr 14 - Tuesday, Apr 28

Registration for Summer ends (4pm)

Friday, May 04

Friday, May 03

Friday, May 08

Deadline for final grades due at Registrar's office

Wednesday, May 02

Monday, May 06

Monday, May 04

Transcripts available online

Thursday, May 03

Tuesday, May 07 as of 9 am

Tuesday, May 05 as of 9 am

Enrollment and initial instalment for deferred payment plan begins for the
Fall Semester for continuing students - online only

Wednesday, May 15

Wednesday, May 20

Registration begins for Fall

Monday, Jun 25

Wednesday, May 15

Wednesday, May 20

Commencement rehearsal (New Providence)

Thursday, May 17

Thursday, May 16

Thursday, May 21

Teachers Commissioning Ceremony (New Providence)

Tuesday, May 22

Tuesday, May 21

Tuesday, May 26

Awards Ceremony (New Providence)

Tuesday, May 22

Tuesday, May 21

Tuesday, May 26

Nurses Pinning Ceremony (New Providence)

Wednesday, May 23

Wednesday, May 22

Wednesday, May 27

Baccalaureate (New Providence)

Wednesday, May 23

Wednesday, May 22

Wednesday, May 27

Commencement (New Providence)

Thursday, May 24

Thursday, May 23

Thursday, May 28

Awards Dinner (Grand Bahama)

Saturday, May 26

Saturday, May 25

Saturday, May 30

Commencement rehearsal (Grand Bahama)

Monday, May 28

Monday, May 27

Monday, Jun 01

Teachers Commissioning Ceremony (Grand Bahama)

Wednesday, May 30

Wednesday, May 29

Wednesday, Jun 03

Baccalaureate (Grand Bahama)

Wednesday, May 30

Wednesday, May 29

Wednesday, Jun 03

Commencement (Grand Bahama)

Thursday, May 31

Thursday, May 30

Thursday, Jun 4
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SUMMER Sessions | & 11

Last day to pay for Summer | (before 4pm)

Friday, May 04

Friday, May 03

Friday, May 08

De-registration of unpaid students for Summer | (after 4pm)

Friday, May 04

Friday, May 03

Friday, May 08

Classes begin Summer 1 for Nursing internships only

Monday, Apr 30

Monday, Apr 29

Monday, May 4

Classes begin - Summer |

Monday, May 07

Monday, May 06

Monday, May 11

Registration - Late registration only - online

Tuesday, May 08 - Wednesday, May 09

Tuesday, May 07 - Wednesday, May 08

Tuesday, May 12 - Wednesday, May 13

Registration - Drop/Add only - online

Thursday, May 10

Thursday, May 09

Thursday, May 14

Registration - Course extensions & DIS only (Students must go to

Registrar's office)

Friday, May 11

Friday, May 10

Friday, May 15

HOLIDAY - Whit Monday (University Closed)

Monday, May 28

Monday, Jun 10

Monday, Jun 1

HOLIDAY - Labour Day (University Closed)

Friday, June 1

Friday, Jun 7

Friday, Jun 5

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty - Summer |

Thursday, May 31

Thursday, May 30

Thursday, Jun 04

Early Accepted Students Day

Thursday, Jun 14

Thursday, Jun 13

Thursday, Jun 11

Classes end for Summer |

Friday, Jun 15

Friday, Jun 14

Friday, Jun 19

Final examinations for Summer |

Monday, Jun 18 - Tuesday, Jun 19

Monday, Jun 17 - Tuesday, Jun 18

Monday, Jun 22 - Tuesday, Jun 23

Last day to pay for Summer Il (before 4pm)

Friday, Jun 22

Friday, Jun 21

Friday, Jun 26

De-registration of unpaid students for Summer Il (after 4pm)

Friday, Jun 22

Friday, Jun 21

Friday, Jun 26

Classes begin - Summer Il (select courses only)

Monday, Jun 25

Monday, Jun 24

Monday, Jun 29

HOLIDAY - Independence Day (University closed)

Tuesday, July 10

Wednesday, July 10

Friday, July 10

Deadline for final grades due at Registrar's office

Monday, Jun 25

Monday, Jun 24

Monday, Jun 29

Transcripts available online - Summer |

Tuesday, Jun 26

Tuesday, Jun 25

Tuesday, Jun 30

Last day to withdraw without academic penalty - Summer | Friday, Jul 20 Friday, Jul 19 Friday, Jul 24
Classes end for Summer Il Friday, Aug 03 Friday, Aug 02 Friday, Aug 07
HOLIDAY - Emancipation Day (University closed) Monday, Aug 06 Monday, Aug 05 Monday, Aug 03

Final examinations - Summer I

Tuesday, Aug 07

Tuesday, Aug 06

Monday, Aug 10

Deadline for final grades due at Registrar's office

Monday, Aug 13

Monday, Aug 12

Monday, Aug 14

Transcripts available online - Summer Il

Tuesday, Aug 14

Tuesday, Aug 13

Tuesday, Aug 15
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